05-29-2003

( (Nev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.27.63	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank One, NA as successor in interest to First National Bank of Chicago	Name: <u>Credit Suisse First Boston LLC</u> Internal:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Eleven Madison Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners	
☑ Corporation	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10010
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes	■ No
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
Other <u>Assignment of</u> <u>Security Interest</u>	Other <u>Limited Liability Company - Delaware</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: <u>04/29/2003</u>	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1804707
	nber(s) attached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michelle Gursky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 South Hope St	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Traine of Foreign English	100 <u>5/12/03</u> Ignature Date
DBYRNE 00000090 1804707  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
40,00 OP	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

April 272003

DeCrane Aircraft Holdings, Inc.
All Lenders under the Credit Agreement, as defined below.

Re: Notice of Acceptance by Credit Suisse First Boston as Successor Administrative Agent

Reference is made to that certain Third Amended and Rest and Credit Agreement dated as of May 11, 2000 (as heretofore amended and as may be further amended, modified or supplemented from time to time the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the same meanings herein as set forth in the Credit Agreement), by and ar long DeCrane Aircraft Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the financial institutions signatory thereto ("Lenders"), Credit Sulsse Hirst Boston (as successor to DLI Capital Funding, Inc.), as syndic ation agent for Lenders, and Bank One, NA, as administrative agent for Lenders ("Administrative Agent").

In accordance with Section 2 of the Third Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated March 31, 2003, Credit Suisse First Boston hereby accepts its appointment as successor Administrative Agent, such appointment to be effective as of April 18, 2003.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST HOSTON, as successor Administrative Agent

By: Name: Dans R Klein

Title: Managing Director

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: David L. Miller
Title: Managing Director

LA1:1002411.2

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0042